1170	0004525
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500299455785
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/23/1701031010 **125.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED MEN MAY 26 P 2: 02 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	D. BRUCE. 121. MAY 26 2017 227



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 23, 2017

LAURA KOZELOUZEK 1200 N FEDERAL HWY BOCA RATON, FL 33432

SUBJECT: BOCA OFFICE SUITES, LLC Ref. Number: W17000043964

We have received your document for BOCA OFFICE SUITES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 605.0904(7), Florida Statutes, this office collects a civil penalty of \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the appropriate annual report/uniform business report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state. The amount due this office to cover both annual report/uniform business report and penalty fees is \$1471.25.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandor

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please cat (850) 245-6051.

Justin M Shivers Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 817A0001087

σ

503

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

BOCA OFFICE SUITES, LLC

SUBJECT: _

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida...

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

LAURA KOZELOUZEK

Name of Person

BOCA OFFICE SUITES, LLC

Firm/Company

1200 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY

Address

BOCA RATON, FL 33432			TAS 20	
Cit	y/State and Zip Code			-11
laura@questworkspaces.com			AY 2 HAS	
E-mail address: (to be t	used for future annual re	port notification)		m
For further information concerning this matter, please call:				D
LAURA KOZELOUZEK	212 at ()	292-3802	2 OZ	
Name of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Teleph	none Number	,

MAILING ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations **Registration Section** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$125.00 Filing Fee

□ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

BOCA OFFICE SUITES, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")

2. Delaware		3. 27-2102298	
	of which foreign limited liability	(FEI number, if applic	cable)
4, 03/11/2010	C Document # L10	000027106)	
<u> </u>	(Date first transacted busine (See sections 605.0904 & 605	ess in Florida, if prior to registration.) 0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability]	
5. 1200 N. FEDERAL H	IGHWAY		
BOCA RATON, FL 3	3432		
	(Street Address of I	rincipal Onice)	
6. 1200 N. FEDERAL HI			
BOCA RATON, FL 3			
	(Mailing /		
Name and <u>street addres</u>	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.	O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name:	ROY GLASSBERG		
Office Address:	6971 North Federal Highway, S	Suite 201	
	Boca Raton		
		, Florida	
		, Florida <u>33487</u> (Zip code	
Having been named us re designated in this application to complywith the provision	tance: gistered agent and to accept serv tion, I hereby accept the appoint ons of all statutes relative to the j ny position as registered agent.	, Florida (Zip code (Zip code ment as registered agent and agree to act i proper and complete performance of my di pred agent's signature)	liability company at the pla n this capacity. I further a
Having been named as re designated in this applica to complywith the provisio accept the obligations of r	tance: gistered agent and to accept serv tion, I hereby accept the appoint. ons of all statutes relative to the j ny position as registered agent. (Regist	(Zip code vice of process for the above stated limited indut as registered agent and agree to act h proper and complete performance of my di	liability company at the pla n this capacity. I further a
Having been named us re designated in this applica, to complywith the provision accept the obligations of r 8. The name, title or capa	tance: gistered agent and to accept serv tion, I hereby accept the appoint ons of all statutes relative to the p my position as registered agent. (Registered agent, agent) (Registered agent)	(Zip code vice of process for the above stated limited indut as registered agent and agree to act h proper and complete performance of my di pred agent's signature)	liability company at the pla in this capacity. I further a uties, and I am familiar wi ALCAHASSEE
designated in this applica to complywith the provisio accept the obligations of r	tance: gistered agent and to accept serv- tion, I hereby accept the appoint ons of all statutes relative to the j my position as registered agent. (Register (Register), MANAGER	(Zip code vice of process for the above stated limited indut as registered agent and agree to act h proper and complete performance of my di pred agent's signature)	liability company at the pla n this capacity. I further a uties, and I am familiar wi

Signature of an authorized person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

LAURA KOZELOUZEK

of the translator must be submitted)

Typed or printed name of signee



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "BOCA OFFICE SUITES, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017.



Authentication: 202414485 Date: 05-15-17

6387336 8300

• • • ~ *

SR# 20172465925 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml